

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID RESULTS
SAND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OUR FILE NO. WW-685

BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2019 @ 11:00 AM

American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07632 Tel: 201-991-9200 Fax: 201-991-9201	AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07003 Tel: 973-772-9292 Fax: 973-772-9222	DLS Contracting, Inc. 271 Highway 46 West, Suite D205 Fairfield, NJ 07004 Tel: 973-661-4177 Fax: 973-661-4199	J.A. Alexander, Inc. 130 J.F. Kennedy Drive North Bloomfield, NJ 07003 Tel: 973-680-0220 Fax: 973-680-0221	Marini Bros. Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 Tel: 201-488-4127 Fax: 201-488-4107	D & L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 Tel: 973-667-7300 Fax: 973-667-1190
---	---	---	--	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	Breakaway Barricade	Unit	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
2	Drum	Unit	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
3	Traffic Cone	Unit	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Adj.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Adj.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	8,015	\$5.20	\$41,678.00	\$3.55	\$28,453.25	\$4.50	\$36,067.50	\$4.50	\$36,067.50	\$3.85	\$30,857.75	\$4.20	\$33,663.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	140	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$21.00	\$2,940.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$700.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M54 Surface Course	Ton	1,185	\$77.16	\$91,434.60	\$84.00	\$99,540.00	\$80.00	\$94,800.00	\$87.00	\$103,095.00	\$79.00	\$93,615.00	\$79.50	\$94,207.50
11	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,215	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$2.50	\$3,037.50	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$3.50	\$4,252.50	\$1.00	\$1,215.00
12	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.11
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	Unit	1	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	Bicycle Safe Grate	Unit	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
15	Curb Piece	Unit	5	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$200.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$472.50	\$220.00	\$594.00
20	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	85	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
21	Beam Guide Rail	LF	600	\$33.20	\$19,920.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$48.50	\$29,100.00
22	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25" Long	Unit	2	\$3,370.00	\$6,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
23	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	187.5	\$2.82	\$528.75	\$3.00	\$562.50	\$3.50	\$656.25	\$0.01	\$1.88	\$10.00	\$1,875.00	\$7.00	\$1,312.50
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	2,690	\$2.00	\$5,380.00	\$2.25	\$6,052.50	\$1.20	\$3,228.00	\$1.15	\$3,093.50	\$2.00	\$5,380.00	\$2.50	\$6,725.00
25	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	55	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$9.00	\$495.00	\$6.50	\$357.50	\$6.60	\$363.00	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	53.75	\$41.40	\$2,225.25	\$60.00	\$3,225.00	\$40.00	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$2,150.00	\$29.00	\$1,558.75	\$50.00	\$2,687.50
27	Reset Gas Valve Box	Unit	24	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
28	Reset Water Valve Box	Unit	24	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
29	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
31	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
32	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
33	Decorative Crosswalk Surfacing	SY	50	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$186.00	\$9,300.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$205,083.24		\$206,439.25		\$209,346.75		\$215,555.76		\$223,269.50		\$224,757.96

Denotes Mathematical Error

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID RESULTS
SAND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

1
OUR FILE NO. WW-685

BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2019 @ 11:00 AM

American Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07632 Tel: 201-991-9200 Fax: 201-991-9201	AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07003 Tel: 973-772-9292 Fax: 973-772-9222	DLS Contracting, Inc. 271 Highway 46 West, Suite D205 Fairfield, NJ 07004 Tel: 973-661-4177 Fax: 973-661-4199	J.A. Alexander, Inc. 130 J.F. Kennedy Drive North Bloomfield, NJ 07003 Tel: 973-680-0220 Fax: 973-680-0221	Marini Bros. Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 Tel: 201-488-4127 Fax: 201-488-4107	D & L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 Tel: 973-667-7300 Fax: 973-667-1190
---	---	---	--	---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID															
8A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,085	\$4.22	\$4,578.70	\$4.00	\$4,340.00	\$8.00	\$8,680.00	\$3.50	\$3,797.50	\$3.85	\$4,177.25	\$4.20	\$4,557.00
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
10A	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	160	\$77.16	\$12,345.60	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$80.50	\$12,880.00	\$79.00	\$12,640.00	\$79.50	\$12,720.00
11A	Tack Coat	Gallon	165	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$2.50	\$412.50	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$3.50	\$577.50	\$1.00	\$165.00
15A	Curb Piece	Unit	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
17A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	55	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
19A	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1.8	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$200.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$315.00	\$220.00	\$396.00
20A	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
24A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	1,000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.15	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
25A	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	80	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$6.60	\$528.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$2.50	\$200.00
26A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	5	\$41.40	\$207.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$29.00	\$145.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
27A	Reset Gas Valve Box	Unit	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
28A	Reset Water Valve Box	Unit	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
29A	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
30A	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
31A	Straw Mulching	SY	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$27,558.82		\$29,935.00		\$31,572.50		\$27,207.77		\$27,211.75		\$33,563.50
BASE BID					\$205,083.24		\$206,439.25		\$209,346.75		\$215,555.76		\$223,269.50		\$224,757.96
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID					\$232,642.06		\$236,374.25		\$240,919.25		\$242,763.53		\$250,481.25		\$258,321.46

Denotes Mathematical Error

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID RESULTS
SAND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OUR FILE NO. WW-685

BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2019 @ 11:00 AM

Crossroads Pavement Maintenance 512 Newark Pompton Turnpike Pompton Plains, NJ 07444 Tel: 973-616-0777 Fax: 973-616-7070	Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 Tel: 973-208-5500 Fax: 973-208-5504	Frank A. Macchione Construction 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652 Tel: 201-652-0694 Fax: 201-291-8822	4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 Tel: 201-271-0042 Fax: 201-271-0118	JTG Construction, Inc. 188 Jefferson St., Suite 387 Newark, NJ 07105 Tel: 973-824-1262 Fax: 973-824-1663	Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07051 Tel: 973-777-7833 Fax: 973-777-7580
--	--	--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID															
1	Breakaway Barricade	Unit	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2	Drum	Unit	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
3	Traffic Cone	Unit	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$5.00
4	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Adj.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Adj.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	8,015	\$3.80	\$30,457.00	\$4.85	\$38,872.75	\$5.25	\$42,078.75	\$5.50	\$44,082.50	\$5.65	\$45,284.75	\$4.23	\$33,903.45
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	140	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M54 Surface Course	Ton	1,185	\$78.95	\$93,555.75	\$89.00	\$105,465.00	\$85.75	\$101,613.75	\$93.00	\$110,205.00	\$90.00	\$106,650.00	\$97.10	\$115,063.50
11	Tack Coat	Gallon	1,215	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$1.00	\$1,215.00	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$5.00	\$6,075.00	\$0.10	\$121.50
12	Reset Existing Casting	Unit	11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
13	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	Unit	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
14	Bicycle Safe Grate	Unit	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
15	Curb Piece	Unit	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$123.00	\$4,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$500.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$405.00	\$300.00	\$810.00	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$225.00	\$607.50
20	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	85	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$46.00	\$3,910.00	\$61.00	\$5,185.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$61.50	\$5,227.50
21	Beam Guide Rail	LF	600	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$47.00	\$28,200.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.25	\$30,150.00
22	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25" Long	Unit	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00
23	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	187.5	\$6.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$937.50	\$5.00	\$937.50	\$10.00	\$1,875.00	\$5.60	\$1,050.00
24	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	2,690	\$2.20	\$5,918.00	\$2.00	\$5,380.00	\$1.50	\$4,035.00	\$1.05	\$2,824.50	\$1.25	\$3,362.50	\$2.25	\$6,052.50
25	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	55	\$8.50	\$467.50	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$8.50	\$467.50	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$8.95	\$492.25
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	53.75	\$58.00	\$3,117.50	\$55.00	\$2,956.25	\$55.00	\$2,956.25	\$1.00	\$53.75	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$56.00	\$3,010.00
27	Reset Gas Valve Box	Unit	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
28	Reset Water Valve Box	Unit	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
29	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
31	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
32	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	25	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$134.99	\$3,374.75	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
33	Decorative Crosswalk Surfacing	SY	50	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$171.00	\$8,550.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$199.00	\$9,950.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$227,133.01		\$228,269.00		\$232,771.99		\$236,399.40		\$249,667.25		\$264,058.20

Denotes Mathematical Error

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

BID RESULTS
SAND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

OUR FILE NO. WW-685

BID DATE: JANUARY 31, 2019 @ 11:00 AM

Crossroads Pavement Maintenance 512 Newark Pompton Turnpike Pompton Plains, NJ 07444 Tel: 973-616-0777 Fax: 973-616-7070	Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 Tel: 973-208-5500 Fax: 973-208-5504	Frank A. Macchione Construction 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652 Tel: 201-652-0694 Fax: 201-291-8822	4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, Nj 07047 Tel: 201-271-0042 Fax: 201-271-0118	JTG Construction, Inc. 188 Jefferson St., Suite 387 Newark, NJ 07105 Tel: 973-824-1262 Fax: 973-824-1663	Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07051 Tel: 973-777-7833 Fax: 973-777-7580
--	--	--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID															
8A	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,085	\$3.80	\$4,123.00	\$4.85	\$5,262.25	\$5.00	\$5,425.00	\$5.50	\$5,967.50	\$12.00	\$13,020.00	\$4.20	\$4,557.00
9A	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	10	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00
10A	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	Ton	160	\$78.95	\$12,632.00	\$89.00	\$14,240.00	\$84.25	\$13,480.00	\$93.00	\$14,880.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$87.95	\$14,072.00
11A	Tack Coat	Gallon	165	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$0.01	\$1.65	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.10	\$16.50
15A	Curb Piece	Unit	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
17A	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	55	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$78.00	\$4,290.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00
19A	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1.8	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$720.00	\$225.00	\$405.00	\$300.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$405.00
20A	9" x 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	55	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$61.00	\$3,355.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$61.50	\$3,382.50
24A	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	1,000	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.49	\$1,490.00	\$1.05	\$1,050.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
25A	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	80	\$8.50	\$680.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.49	\$679.20	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$8.96	\$716.80
26A	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	5	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$54.99	\$274.95	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$56.00	\$280.00
27A	Reset Gas Valve Box	Unit	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
28A	Reset Water Valve Box	Unit	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
29A	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$17.00	\$425.00
30A	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
31A	Straw Mulching	SY	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$33,056.65		\$30,102.25		\$32,231.67		\$33,244.17		\$44,430.00		\$35,474.80
BASE BID					\$227,133.01		\$228,269.00		\$232,771.99		\$236,399.40		\$249,667.25		\$264,058.20
TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID					\$260,189.66		\$258,371.25		\$265,003.66		\$269,643.57		\$294,097.25		\$299,533.00

Denotes Mathematical Error